

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 53670/2023

MANSI KAPOOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVISH KAPOOR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.40154/2024-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.40156/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 19-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mrunalini Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Kulshreshtha, Adv.
Mr. Satya Rath, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Nikhil Dharnidhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in G.P No. 94 of 2023, titled "*Ravish Kapoor v. Mansi Kapoor*" pending before the Family Court, Saket, South-East District, New Delhi.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR