

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 576/2024

MANSI KAPOOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVISH KAPOOR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.40154/2024-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.40156/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

WITH

T.P. (C) No. 800/2024 (IX)
(FOR)

Date : 13-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Nikhil Dharnidhar, AOR
Mr. Shubham Kulshreshtha, Adv.
Mr. Satya Rath, Adv.Mr. Shivaang Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Randeep Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaang Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Randeep Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Nikhil Dharnidhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RTRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 576 OF 2024Four weeks time, is granted to sole respondent to file counter
affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 800 OF 2024

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR
Registrar